Income Tax 295   304   185   (444)   340   (340)   (183)   (183)   (183)   (889)   (45)   121   3   (627)   (548)   192   (95)   97
Non-cont interest 15   16   (31)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   15   16   (31)   -   -   -   -   -
Net Income 446$   752$   302$   223$   1,723$   (506)$  (263)$  (382)$  (354)$  (1,506)$ (60)$   489$   (80)$   (131)$   217$   442$   (306)$  136$
Earnings per share
  - Basic 0.012   0.017   0.006   0.005   0.040   (0.013) (0.006) (0.008) (0.008) (0.035)   (0.002)   0.011   (0.002)   (0.003)   0.005   0.010   (0.007) 0.003
  - Diluted 0.010   0.015   0.005   0.005   0.035   (0.011) (0.005) (0.007) (0.007) (0.031)   (0.001)   0.009   (0.002)   (0.003)   0.004   0.008   (0.006) 0.003

Q1 Fiscal 2005
As Reported Adjustments Restated

Fiscal 2004

Page 9

Cash Flow Statements

(000’s)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Year Reported Adjust Restated
Operating activities
Net Income 446$   752$   302$   223$   1,723$   (506)$   (263)$   (382)$   (354)$   (1,506)$ (60)$   489$   (80)$   (131)$   217$   442$   (306)$  136$
Adjust for non-cash items
Non-controlling interest 15   16   (31)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   15   16   (31)   -   -   -   -   -
Future income tax recovery -   -   -   -   -   (340)   (183)   (183)   (183)   (889)   (340)   (183)   (183)   (183)   (889)   -   (95)   (95)
Income tax expense -   304   185   (189)   300   -   -   -   -   -   -   304   185   (189)   300   192   -   192
Non-cash interest expense -   -   -   -   -   46   18   18   18   100   46   18   18   18   100   -   18   18
Defer leasehold inducement -   -   -   -   -   -   -   119   119   238   -   -   119   119   238   -   119   119
Amortization 206   224   226   765   1,421   800   428   428   400   2,056   1,006   652   655   1,165   3,478   287   264   551
Total 667   1,296   682   799   3,445   -   -   -   -   -   667   1,296   682   799   3,445   921   -   921

Net change in non-cash working
capital (538)   (105)   (354)   (1,583)   (2,579)   -   -   -   232   232   (538)   (105)   (354)   (1,351)   (2,347)   (1,266)   (811)   (2,077)
Total 129   1,191   329   (784)   866   -   -   -   232   232   129   1,191   329   (552)   1,097   (345)   (811)   (1,156)

Investing Activities
Business acquisitions (6,525)   (4,345) (660)   411   (11,119) -   -   -   -   -   (6,525)   (4,345)  (660)   411   (11,119) (552)   -   (552)
Purchase of capital assets (33)   (959)   (643)   (555)   (2,190)   -   -   -   -   -   (33)   (959)   (643)   (555)   (2,190)   (591)   -   (591)
Total (6,557)   (5,304) (1,303)   (145)   (13,310) -   -   -   -   -   (6,557)   (5,304)  (1,303)   (145)   (13,310) (1,143)   -   (1,143)

Financing activities
Shares issued 1,206   9,342   (56)   943   11,436   -   -   -   (232)   (232)   1,206   9,342   (56)   711   11,204   481   811   1,291
Purchase of shares -   -   (944)   (1,308)   (2,252)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (944)   (1,308)   (2,252)   (27)   -   (27)
Advances to related parties -   -   -   (835)   (835)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (835)   (835)   262   -   262
Proceeds long term obligations 1,059   -   -   (1,059)   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,059   -   -   (1,059)   -   446   -   446
Repay long term obligations (401)   (1,165) (228)   79   (1,715)   -   -   -   -   -   (401)   (1,165)  (228)   79   (1,715)   (75)   -   (75)
Total 1,864   8,177   (1,227)   (2,180)   6,634   -   -   -   (232)   (232)   1,864   8,177   (1,227)   (2,412)   6,402   1,087   811   1,897

Increase (decrease) in cash (4,564)   4,064   (2,202)   (3,108)   (5,810)   -   -   -   -   -   (4,564)   4,064   (2,202)   (3,108)   (5,810)   (402)   -   (402)

Cash net of bank indebtedness
Beginning of period (111)   (4,675) (611)   (2,813)   (111)   (111)   (4,675)  (611)   (2,813)   (111)   (5,921)   (5,921)
End of period (4,675)$ (611)$  (2,813)$ (5,921)$ (5,921)$ (4,675)$ (611)$   (2,813)$ (5,921)$ (5,921)$ (6,322)$ (6,322)$

Q1 Fiscal 2005
As Reported Adjustments Restated

Fiscal 2004

Page 10

3. Acquisitions

Vision2Hire Solutions Inc.
On November 30, 2004, Vision2Hire Solutions Inc. (“V2H”) was acquired for cash and a
zero-interest note payable of $446,054 convertible for a term of 3 years to Brainhunter shares